

Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1725

TO INFORM THE PUBLIC OF HEALTH RISKS CAUSED BY VAPOR PRODUCTS, E-LIQUID PRODUCTS, AND ALTERNATIVE NICOTINE PRODUCTS; AND TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF ARKANSAS YOUTH.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1725

Amend House Bill No. 1725 as originally introduced:

Page 9, line 21, delete "or"

AND

Page 9, delete line 27, and substitute the following:

"marketing order; or

(iii) The United States Food and Drug Administration has not issued a marketing order or denial order for the vapor product, alternative nicotine product, or e-liquid product, but the manufacturer has amended, supplemented, or refiled the premarket tobacco application for the vapor product, alternative nicotine product, or e-liquid product to address written recommended corrections from the United States Food and Drug Administration within six (6) months from the date the manufacturer received the written recommended corrections from the United States Food and Drug Administration; or"

AND

Page 9, line 36, delete "or"

AND

Page 10, delete line 2, and substitute the following:

"U.S.C. § 387j; and

(C) If applicable under subdivision (e)(1)(A)(iii) of this section, the written recommended corrections from the United States Food and Drug Administration with dates of receipt."

AND

Page 10, line 17, delete "or"



AND

Page 10, delete line 20, and substitute the following:

"oversight of the United States Food and Drug Administration; or

(5) Evidence that the United States Food and Drug Administration has provided the manufacturer with written recommended corrections or requests for amendments, supplemental documentation, or refiling of the premarket tobacco application for the vapor product, alternative nicotine product, or e-liquid product."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative L. Johnson
JMB/JMB - 03-30-2023 11:19:09
JMB449

Chief Clerk